
City of Tacoma

Legislation Text

747 Market Street, First
Floor, Tacoma WA 98402

A resolution authorizing the execution of an amendment to the agreement with
Pierce County, in an amount not to exceed $2,000,000, budgeted from the
General Fund, to extend the jail services agreement for six months, effective
January 1, 2023, through July 1, 2023.
[Chris Bacha, Chief Deputy City Attorney; Bill Fosbre, City Attorney]

File #: RES41103, Version: 1

City of Tacoma Printed on 8/5/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

